



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

THE NORTH RIVER INSURANCE )  
COMPANY, )  
 )  
Plaintiff Below- ) No. 8, 2014  
Appellant, )  
 )  
v. ) On Appeal From The Court of  
 ) Chancery of the State of  
 ) Delaware, C.A. No. 8456-VCG  
MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES )  
COMPANY, )  
 )  
Defendant Below- )  
Appellee. )  
 )

**APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF**

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

OF COUNSEL:

Mark A. Packman  
Gabriel Le Chevallier  
Jenna A. Hudson  
Katrina F. Johnson  
GILBERT LLP  
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Suite 700  
Washington, DC 20005

Brian C. Ralston (I.D. #3770)  
Jennifer C. Wasson (I.D. #4933)  
Michael B. Rush (I.D. #5061)  
Hercules Plaza – 6<sup>th</sup> Floor  
1313 North Market Street  
P.O. Box 951  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
(302) 984-6000

*Attorneys for Defendant Mine Safety  
Appliances Company*

Dated: April 14, 2014  
1146839

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	3
ARGUMENT.....	7
I.    THE COURT OF CHANCERY PROPERLY REFUSED TO ENJOIN MSA FROM PROTECTING ITSELF IN LAWSUITS BROUGHT BY TORT PLAINTIFFS IN WEST VIRGINIA .....	7
A.    Question Presented .....	7
B.    Standard of Review.....	7
C.    Merits of Argument .....	8
1.    North River Did Not Meet The Stringent Standard For Issuing A Permanent Injunction.....	8
2.    The Court Of Chancery Did Not Err In Finding That The Balance Of Equities Favored MSA .....	10
a)    The Court Of Chancery Correctly Applied West Virginia Law.....	10
b)    North River’s Argument That The Tort Plaintiffs Stepped Into MSA’s Shoes By Virtue Of An Assignment Is “Wholly Without Merit”.....	12
c)    North River’s Argument That The Court Of Chancery Speculated That The West Virginia Actions Would Continue Is Without Merit.....	13

d)	The Court Of Chancery Did Not Err In Finding That It Would Be Inequitable To Exclude MSA From Participating In The West Virginia Litigation .....	15
3.	North River Failed To Prove Actual Success On The Merits Of Its Claims .....	16
4.	North River Failed To Prove That It Would Suffer Irreparable Harm If Injunctive Relief Is Not Granted .....	19
II.	THE COURT OF CHANCERY PROPERLY REFUSED TO ENJOIN MSA FROM MAKING FUTURE ASSIGNMENTS .....	21
A.	Question Presented .....	21
B.	Standard of Review .....	21
C.	Merits of Argument .....	21
	CONCLUSION .....	25

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

	<u>Pages</u>
<i>Air Prods. &amp; Chems., Inc. v. Lummus Co.</i> , 235 A.2d 274 (Del. Ch. 1967).....	17
<i>Bernard Pers. Consultants, Inc. v. Mazarella</i> , 1990 WL 124969 (Del. Ch. Aug. 28, 1990) .....	9
<i>Box v. Box</i> , 697 A.2d 395 (Del. 1997) .....	7, 16
<i>Cantor Fitzgerald, L.P. v. Cantor</i> , 724 A.2d 571 (Del. Ch. 1998).....	9
<i>In re Cencom Cable Income Partners, L.P. Litig.</i> , 26 Del. J. Corp. L. 294 (Del. Ch. 2000) .....	9
<i>Christian v. Sizemore</i> , 383 S.E.2d 810 (W. Va. 1989).....	10, 11, 12
<i>In re Del Monte Foods Company Shareholders Litigation</i> , 25 A.3d 813 (Del. Ch. 2011).....	22
<i>Draper Commc 'ns, Inc. v. Del. Valley Broadcasters Ltd. P'ship</i> , 505 A.2d 1283 (Del. Ch. 1985).....	9
<i>Egger v. Gulf Ins. Co.</i> , 903 A.2d 1219 (Pa. 2006) .....	24
<i>Examen, Inc. v. VantagePoint Venture Partners 1996</i> , 2005 WL 1653959 (Del. Ch. July 7, 2005) .....	9
<i>Household Int'l, Inc. v. Eljer Indus., Inc.</i> , 1995 WL 405741 (Del. Ch. June 19, 1995).....	17
<i>Ivanhoe Partners v. Newmont Mining Corp.</i> , 1988 WL 34526 (Del. Ch. Apr. 7, 1988), <i>supplemented by</i> 1988 WL 73750 (Del. Ch. July 15, 1988) .....	17

<i>Price v. Messer</i> , 872 F. Supp. 317 (S.D. W. Va. 1995).....	11, 12
<i>Rome v. Archer</i> , 197 A.2d 49 (Del. 1964) .....	23
<i>Smith v. Buege</i> , 387 S.E.2d 109 (W. Va. 1989) .....	24
<i>State ex rel. Piper v. Sanders</i> , 724 S.E.2d 763 (W. Va. 2012) .....	12
<i>Williams Natural Gas Co. v. BHP Petrol. Co.</i> , 574 A.2d 264, 1990 WL 38329 (Del. 1990) (TABLE) .....	16, 17
<b>OTHER AUTHORITIES</b>	
Delaware Supreme Court Rule 8.....	14, 22
W. Va. R. Civ. P. 13(g).....	15
